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Sub-basin Average annual yield asses-
sed by the commission 

Upper Godavari 
Pravara 
Puma 
Manjira 
Middle Godavari 
Maner 
Penganga 
Wardha 
Prantinta 

. Lower Godavari 
Indravati 
Sabari. 

(T.M.C.) 

240 
70 

100 
270 
100 

90 
180 
240 

1300 
400 

1160 
480 

(M.Cu.m.) 

6797 
1982 
2832 
7046 
2832 
2549 
5098 
6797 

36816 
11328 
32851 
13494 

(c) and (d). No prQject for construction of a reservoir 
on river Sabri, a tributary of Godavari, is presently 
pending with Central Water Commission for techno-
economic appraisal. 
[Translation} 

Reservation of SCsiSTs In Private Sector 

2554. SHRI RATILAL VARMA: Will the Minister of 
WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government propose to provide 
reservation in· services for the persons belonging to 
Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in private· 
sector; 

. '(b) if so, the details thereof; and 
(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 
THE MINISTER OF WELFARE (SHRI SITARAM 

KESRI): (a) to (c). It ~ould be examined. 
[English} 

Petrol Retail. OUtlet. 

2555. SHRI SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI: 
SHRI MOHAN RAWAlE: 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL 
GAS to be pleased 10 state: . . . 

(a) whether raids were conducted on certain petrol 
retail outlets during January. ~995 in Oelhi; 

(bl if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and 
(cl the a~on taken against the offenders? 

. . THE MINISTER·OF STATE'OF THE MINISTRY OF 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (CAPT. SATIS.H-
~R SHARMA): .(a) 'Yes; Sir. 

(b) and (c). The details of the retail outlets raided 
aud the action taken against the offenders are given in 
the enclosed statement. 

STATEMENT 

Details of tlTe Retail Outlates Raided During January, 
1995 in Delhi and Action Taken Against the Offenders 

SI.No. Name of the Retail Outlet 

1. SHYAM PRAKASH & CO .• G.T.ROAD, 
SHAHDARA 

2. PUSA ROAD SER. STN.,. NEW DELHI 
3. CENTRAL SEA. STN., NEW DELHI 
4 . KUMAR SERVICE STATION, NEW DELHI 
5. SHANTI SEA. STN., DELHI .. 
6. KAY SEA. STN., RUPNAGAR, DELHI 
7. PYARE LAL & SONS, DELHI 
8. RAJDHANI SERVICE STN., DELHI 
9. RAMA SERVICE STN., DELHI 

10. BAKSHI ENTERPRISES, DELHI 
11. CLCP SAWHNEY, DELHI 
12. DRIVE WELL SERVICE STN., DELHI 
13. RAJ SUPER SERVICE STN., DELHI 
14. INDER SERVICE STN., DELHI 
15. 19TH HOLE SE-RVICE STN., DELHI 
16. JAIN MOTOR CAR CO., ROHTAK ROAD 
17. DELHI DIESELS, GOKULPUR ESCAPE 
18 . MORO-ADES, PUSA ROAD 
f9. CAR CARE, A.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI' 
20.- . S.D.SOIN, aUDSIA ROAD 

Short delivery 'Of products was detected in some of 
the retail outlets. SaJes and supplies of the erring ones 
were suspended and were resumed only after the 
recaliberation of the equipment. Action was also taken . 
by Weights & Measures Department of the Delhi 
Government. 
[Translation} 

Requirement of Coal 

2556. DR. LAL BAHADUR RAIo;VAL: wm the 
Minister or COAL be pleased to St~t8: " 

(a) the details of the coal requirements of the various· 
thermal power plants located' in . Uttar Pradesh during 
1993-94 and 1994-95, separately, . 

(b) the total quantity of cOal .!located and actually. 
supplied during the above period; . 




