,		
Sub-basin	Average annual yield assessed by the commission (T.M.C.) (M.Cu.m.)	
Upper Godavari	240	6797
Pravara	70	1982
Purna	100	2832
Manjira	270	7046
Middle Godavari	100	2832
Maner	90	2549
Penganga	180	5098
Wardha	240	6797
Prantinta	1300	36816
Lower Godavari	400	11328
Indravati	1160	32851
Sabari	480	13494 .

Written Answers

(c) and (d). No project for construction of a reservoir on river Sabri, a tributary of Godavari, is presently pending with Central Water Commission for technoeconomic appraisal.

[Translation]

Reservation of SCs/STs in Private Sector

2554. SHRI RATILAL VARMA: Will the Minister of WELFARE be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the Government propose to provide reservation in services for the persons belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in private sector;
 - (b) if so, the details thereof; and
 - (c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF WELFARE (SHRI SITARAM KESRI): (a) to (c). It would be examined.

[English]

Petrol Retail Outlets

2555. SHRI SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI: SHRI MOHAN RAWALE:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS to be pleased to state:

- (a) whether raids were conducted on certain petrol retail outlets during January, 1995 in Delhi;
 - (b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and
 - (c) the action taken against the offenders?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (CAPT. SATISH KUMAR SHARMA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). The details of the retail outlets raided and the action taken against the offenders are given in the enclosed statement.

STATEMENT

Details of the Retail Outlates Raided During January, 1995 in Delhi and Action Taken Against the Offenders

Sl.No. Name of the Retail Outlet

1.	SHYAM PRAKASH & CO., G.T.ROAD, SHAHDARA
2.	PUSA ROAD SER. STN., NEW DELHI
3 . ·	CENTRAL SER. STN., NEW DELHI
4.	KUMAR SERVICE STATION, NEW DELHI
5.	SHANTI SER. STN., DELHI
6.	KAY SER. STN., RUPNAGAR, DELHI
7.	PYARE LAL & SONS, DELHI
8.	RAJDHANI SERVICE STN., DELHI
9.	RAMA SERVICE STN., DELHI
10.	BAKSHI ENTERPRISES, DELHI
11.	CLCP SAWHNEY, DELHI
12.	DRIVE WELL SERVICE STN., DELHI
13.	RAJ SUPER SERVICE STN., DELHI
14.	INDER SERVICE STN., DELHI
15.	19TH HOLE SERVICE STN., DELHI
16.	JAIN MOTOR CAR CO., ROHTAK ROAD
17.	DELHI DIESELS, GOKULPUR ESCAPE
18.	MORO-ADES, PUSA ROAD
19.	CAR CARE, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI'
20.	S.D.SOIN, QUDȘIA ROAD

Short delivery of products was detected in some of the retail outlets. Sales and supplies of the erring ones were suspended and were resumed only after the recaliberation of the equipment. Action was also taken by Weights & Measures Department of the Delhi Government.

[Translation]

Requirement of Coal

2556. DR. LAL BAHADUR RAWAL: Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

- (a) the details of the coal requirements of the various thermal power plants located in Uttar Pradesh during 1993-94 and 1994-95, separately
- (b) the total quantity of coal allocated and actually supplied during the above period;